

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1988 OF 2023

Raja Shahensha ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Smt. Swati Dube a/w Alfarhan Shaikh i/by Satish Kumbhar for
Petitioner

Mr. K. V. Saste, APP for State

Mr. Sanjeev P. Kadam a/w Prashant P. Raul for Respondent

No.2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ

DATE : 1st August, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 29/08/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)