

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1988 OF 2023

Raja Shahensha ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Priyanka Tiwari h/f Mr. Satish Kumbhar for Petitioner
Mr. Sanjeev Kadam aw Ms. Aditi Rajput i/by Mr. Prashant Raul
Mr. S. S. Hulke, APP for the State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH, JJ**

DATE : 29th August, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the
Petitioner/Applicant, S.O. to 21/09/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)