



Patil-SR

1988-23.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1988 OF 2023

Raja Shahensha Shaikh

...Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Another.

...Respondents.

Ms. Swati Dube i/by Mr. Satish Kumbhar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sanjeev Kadam i/by Mr. P. P. Raul for Respondent No.2

Mr. J.P. Yagnik, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 21st September, 2023.

P. C. :

Advocate Ms. Swati Dube submitted that, Advocate on record for the Petitioner is not keeping well and seeks accommodation.

At her request, stand over to 12th October 2023, as a last chance.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)