



Patil-SR

1988-2023.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1988 OF 2023

Raja Shahensha Shaikh	...Petitioner
V/s.	
The State of Maharashtra & Ant.	...Respondents

Dr. Uday Warunjikar i/b Mr. Satish Kumbhar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Sanjeev Kadam i/b Mr. Prashant P. Raul for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 12th October, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Mr. Kadam, learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeks time to take instructions.

At his request, stand over to 2nd November 2023.

2. Till the returnable date, investigation of the present crime to continue, however the police shall not submit charge-sheet without leave of this Court.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)