

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1988 OF 2023

Raja Shahensha Shaikh

... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

Adv. Uday Warunjikar a/w Adv. Satish Kumbhar for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. A. Palkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

Adv. Sanjeev P. Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Varsha Milind Thorat,

Adv. Suraj Mhadgut for the Respondent No. 2.

API, S. R. Mundhe, Mahim Police Station Thane is present.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Learned APP submits that the investigation is completed and the chargesheet will be filed within a period of one week. The statement is accepted.

2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is granted leave to amend to annex the copy of the entire chargesheet and make consequential amendments. The amendment to be carried out within a period of 4 weeks from today. The amended copy be served on Respondent No. 2 and the office of the Public Prosecutor. Stand over to 9th March, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)